Capacitor
Assemblies
Capacitor Racks | SV/ST/SM Stacks | Large Capacitor Assembly | High-Q | Custom Machining | EMI Filters
FOR POWER AND RF
APPLICATIONS
2
Capacitor Assemblies — "Cap-Rack" Arrays
ORDERING INFORMATION — "CAP-RACK" ARRAYS

and industrial applications and tested as per of MIL-PRF-49470 (DSCC 87106),
Group A.
ORDERING INFORMATION — ST AND SM CAPACITOR ASSEMBLIES
ST 3640 B 474 M 101 LJ X W -5 R
Style Size Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Voltage VDCW Lead style Thickness option Packing No. Chips RoHS
ST =
Commercial
SM = High
Reliability
See Chart N = C0G/NP0
B = X7R
Value in Picofarads.
Two significant figures,
followed by number
of zeros:
825 = 8,200,000pF
(8.2µF)
F = ±1%*
B = ±2%*
H = ±3%*
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Z = +80 -20%
P = +100 -0%
Two significant
figures, followed by
number of zeros:
101 = 100V
LN = Straight*
LL = L Lead*
LJ = J Lead*
TL = L Tab
TJ = J tab
NN = Nickel
NP = Pd/Ag
Specify standoff
dimension
if less than max.
W = Waffle
T = Tape
& Reel* 1 to 5
≥250V
RoHS
*C0G/NP0 only *Not 1812
*Consult the
sales office
DIMENSIONS — INCHES/MM
Size 1812 1825 2225 3640 4540 5550 7565
C* 0.210/ 5.33 0.210/5.33 0.250/6.35 0.400/10.20 0.480/12.20 0.580/14.70 0.780/19.80
D* 0.125/3.18 0.250/6.35 0.250/6.35 0.400/10.20 0.400/10.20 0.500/12.70 0.650**/16.50
E max 0.260/6.60 0.260/6.60 0.300/7.62 0.430/10.90 0.530/13.50 0.630/16.00 0.830/21.10
L nom 0.180/4.57 0.180/4.57 0.220/5.59 0.360/9.14 0.450/11.40 0.550/14.00 0.750/19.10
Leads
per side N/A 3 3 4 4 5 6
Notes: 1) *C & D inches ±0.025:/mm ±0.64:  2) **±0.035/0.89
D
L
E
X
MAXIMUM STACK HEIGHT, X DIMENSION — INCHES/MM
No. of
chips
Chip
size
Style
NN, NP
Style
TJ & TL
Style
LN, LJ & LL